Notes to the Condensed Financial Statements
for the six months ended 30 September 2023

43AEW UK REIT PLC • Interim Report and Financial Statements • 30 September 2023

12.	Investments (continued)
12.b)	 Fair value measurement hierarchy (continued)

Where possible, sensitivity of the fair values of Level 3 assets are tested to changes in unobservable inputs to
reasonable alternatives.

Gains and losses recorded in profit or loss for recurring fair value measurements categorised within Level 3 of
the fair value hierarchy are attributable to changes in unrealised gains or losses relating to investment property
and investments held at the end of the reporting period.

With regards to both investment property and investments, gains and losses for recurring fair value
measurements categorised within Level 3 of the fair value hierarchy, prior to adjustment for rent free debtor and
rent guarantee debtor, where applicable, are recorded in profit and loss.

The tables below set out a sensitivity analysis for each of the key sources of estimation uncertainty with the
resulting increase/(decrease) in the fair value of investment property.

Fair value Change in ERV Change in equivalent yield
£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Sensitivity Analysis +5% -5% +5% -5%

30 September 2023 219,360 228,371 211,077 208,926 231,305

30 September 2022 214,250 223,347 205,086 205,121 223,920

31 March 2023 213,825 250,408 230,258 230,818 250,477

Fair value Change in ERV Change in equivalent yield
£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Sensitivity Analysis +10% -10% +10% -10%

30 September 2023 219,360 237,196 202,709 199,272 244,369

30 September 2022 214,250 232,643 196,152 196,998 234,879

31 March 2023 213,825 232,439 196,550 194,983 237,533

Notes to the Condensed Financial Statements
for the six months ended 30 September 2023

44 AEW UK REIT PLC • Interim Report and Financial Statements • 30 September 2023

12.	Investments (continued)

Fair value Change in ERV Change in equivalent yield
£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Sensitivity Analysis +15% -15% +15% -15%

30 September 2023 219,360 246,050 194,364 190,464 258,977

30 September 2022 214,250 241,942 187,236 189,581 247,120

31 March 2023 213,825 241,600 187,803 186,663 251,301

13.	Receivables and prepayments
30 September

2023
(unaudited)

£'000

30 September
2022

(unaudited)
£’000

31 March
2023

(audited)
£’000

Receivables
Rent agent float account 3,663 2,008 1,712
Rent receivable 2,571 2,704 1,437
Recoverable service charge receivable 1,671 794 1,271
Other receivables 974 785 980
Recoverable insurance receivable 519 435 356
Allowance for expected credit losses (1,273) (594) (969)

8,125 6,132 4,787

Lease incentive debtor 3,308 2,772 3,372

11,433 8,904 8,159

Property related prepayments 1,529 907 596
Other prepayments 49 49 47

1,578 956 643

Total 13,011 9,860 8,802

Notes to the Condensed Financial Statements
for the six months ended 30 September 2023

45AEW UK REIT PLC • Interim Report and Financial Statements • 30 September 2023

13.	Receivables and prepayments (continued)
The aged debtor analysis of receivables is as follows:

30 September
2023

(unaudited)
£'000

30 September
2022

(unaudited)
£’000

31 March
2023

(audited)
£’000

Less than three months due 7,371 4,969 4,091
Between three and six months due 755 1,163 696

Total 8,126 6,132 4,787

The Company applies the IFRS 9 simplified approach to measuring expected credit losses using a lifetime